

Moved by Rice

Seconded by Brackett (23)

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 88

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 21, delete "forty percent (40%)"
3 and insert: "thirty-nine and three-quarters percent (39.75%)"; also in line
4 21, delete "forty and"; in line 22, delete "one-half percent (40.5%)" and in-
5 sert: "forty percent (40%)"; in line 27, delete "fifty-nine percent (59%)"
6 and insert: "fifty-nine and one-quarter percent (59.25%)"; also in line
7 27, delete "and fifty-nine"; and in line 28, delete "and one-half percent
8 (59.5%)" and insert: "and sixty percent (60%)".